Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY 8003Y 658	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
General Electric Capital Corporation, as agent	Name: <u>Athena Diagnostics, Inc.</u>
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: <u>377 Plantation Street</u>
Execution Date(s)	
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: <u>Worcester</u>
Joint Research Agreement	State: <u>MAssachusetts</u>
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 01605
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other Release & Termination of Patent Security Agreement 4. Application or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)
	ached? Ves No
Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents	
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:3
Name: Laura Konrath	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 120
Internal Address: <u>Winston & Strawn LLP</u>	Authorized to be charged by credit card
33rd Floor	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 35 W. Wacker Dr.	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: <u>Chicago</u>	8. Payment Information
State:Zip: 60601	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: (312) 558-6352	Expiration Date
Fax Number: (312) 558-5700	b. Deposit Account Number 232428
Email Address: <u>1konrath@winstor.com</u>	Authorized User Name Laura Konrath
9. Signature:	4/19/01
(Signature	Date
Laura Konrath	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
Name of Person Signing	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mall Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Continuation Itemy

SCHEDULE I TO RELEASE AND TERMINATION OF <u>PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT</u>

PATENT REGISTRATIONS

Company-Owned Patents

- 1. U.S. Patent No. 6,001,576 Mutations relating to X-linked Charcot-Marie-Tooth disease
- 2. U.S. Patent No. 5,691,144 Methods of detecting novel mutations relating to X-linked Charcot-Marie-Tooth disease

Company-Owned Patent Applications

3. U.S. Patent Application Serial Number 10/083,246 entitled "Compositions and Methods for Genetic Analysis of Polycystic Kidney Disease"

RELEASE AND TERMINATION OF PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that a certain Patent Security Agreement, dated as of December 31, 2002 (the "Patent Security Agreement") was executed by Athena Diagnostics, Inc. (a Delaware corporation) (the "Debtor"), covering the Patent Registrations more fully described on <u>Schedule 1</u> annexed hereto and made a part hereof in favor of General Electric Capital Corporation, as Agent (the "Secured Party"), and recorded with the United States Patent and Patent Office on April 9, 2003 on Reel 013933, Frame 0680. Capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined have the meanings ascribed to them in the Patent Security Agreement.

Debtor has requested and the Secured Party has agreed to release the Patent Registrations and discharge the Patent Security Agreement.

The Secured Party hereby releases its all right, title and interest in the Patent Registrations which were pledged, mortgaged and set over or otherwise made subject to a lien to the Secured Party by Debtor pursuant to the Patent Security Agreement and terminates the Patent Security Agreement.

This agreement shall be governed by and construed and enforced in accordance with the internal laws (as opposed to conflicts of law provisions) of the State of New York.

[Signature Page Follows]

PATENT REEL: 017507 FRAME: 0089 1

.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Release and Termination this 18^{r^4} day of April, 2006.

GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, AS AGENT

By: _____ Name: Title:

Duly Authorized Signatory

• •

SCHEDULE 1 TO RELEASE AND TERMINATION OF PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT

PATENT REGISTRATIONS

Company-Owned Patents

- 1. U.S. Patent No. 6,001,576 Mutations relating to X-linked Charcot-Marie-Tooth disease
- 2. U.S. Patent No. 5,691,144 Methods of detecting novel mutations relating to X-linked Charcot-Marie-Tooth disease

Company-Owned Patent Applications

3. U.S. Patent Application Serial Number 10/083,246 entitled "Compositions and Methods for Genetic Analysis of Polycystic Kidney Disease"